

## FIVE-YEAR SUMMARY

Fujitsu Limited and Consolidated Subsidiaries

Years ended March 31	JGAAP				(Millions of yen) IFRS	
	2011	2012	2013	2014	2014	2015
	Revenue	¥4,528,405	¥4,467,574	¥4,381,728	¥4,762,445	¥4,762,445
Operating profit	132,594	105,304	88,272	142,567	147,275	<b>178,628</b>
Profit before income taxes	102,236	66,717	(52,119)	92,934	161,103	<b>198,864</b>
Profit for the year	54,057	36,718	(76,379)	55,873	122,010	<b>145,011</b>
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent	55,092	42,707	(79,919)	48,610	113,215	<b>140,024</b>
Total comprehensive income for the year	38,790	34,310	(80,616)	104,907	175,559	<b>250,283</b>
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the parent	40,954	40,343	(86,694)	95,912	161,531	<b>240,329</b>
Total equity	¥ 953,779	¥ 966,598	¥ 752,438	¥ 702,449	¥ 697,951	<b>¥ 934,397</b>
Total assets	3,024,097	2,945,507	2,920,326	3,079,534	3,105,937	<b>3,271,121</b>
Equity per share attributable to owners of the parent (Yen)	¥ 396.81	¥ 406.42	¥ 301.57	¥ 277.03	¥ 273.79	<b>¥ 381.88</b>
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	26.62	20.64	(38.62)	23.49	54.71	<b>67.68</b>
Diluted earnings per share (Yen)	25.75	20.55	—	23.49	54.71	<b>67.64</b>
Total equity attributable to owners of the parent	¥ 821,244	¥ 841,039	¥ 624,045	¥ 573,211	¥ 566,515	<b>¥ 790,089</b>
Equity attributable to owners of the parent ratio	27.2%	28.6%	21.4%	18.6%	18.2%	<b>24.2%</b>
Return on equity attributable to owners of the parent (ROE)	6.8%	5.1%	(11.8%)	8.1%	23.2%	<b>20.6%</b>
Price earnings ratio	17.66	21.12	—	26.56	11.41	<b>12.10</b>
Cash flows from operating activities	¥ 255,534	¥ 240,010	¥ 71,010	¥ 175,532	¥ 176,502	<b>¥ 280,149</b>
Cash flows from investing activities	(142,108)	(190,830)	(161,481)	(128,873)	(128,938)	<b>(200,516)</b>
Cash flow from financing activities	(166,933)	(138,966)	100,384	(44,794)	(46,217)	<b>(17,327)</b>
Cash and cash equivalents	358,593	266,698	284,548	301,162	301,162	<b>362,028</b>
Number of employees	172,336	173,155	168,733	162,393	162,393	<b>158,846</b>
Average number of temporary personnel	19,482	18,660	17,941	17,466	17,466	<b>17,304</b>

Notes: 1. The year ended March 31, 2015 marks the first time that the Fujitsu Group's financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS. April 1, 2013 is the date of transition to IFRS. The consolidated financial statements up to the year ended March 31, 2014 were prepared in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles in Japan ("JGAAP").

2. Account names are under IFRS. Account names in JGAAP corresponding to names in IFRS are mainly as follows: •Income (loss) before minority interests/Profit for the year •Net income (loss)/Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent •Owners' equity/Total equity attributable to owners of the parent •Owners' equity ratio/Equity attributable to owners of the parent ratio

(Owners' equity: total net assets – subscription rights to shares – minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries)

3. Consumption taxes are not included in revenue.

4. Fujitsu's consolidated subsidiaries outside Japan have applied IAS 19 "Employee Benefits" (issued June 16, 2011) at the beginning of the year ended March 31, 2014. IAS 19 is applied retrospectively for the year ended March 31, 2013.

5. Average number of temporary personnel includes contracted employees, part-time workers and others and excludes temporary staff provided by agencies.

6. Diluted earnings per share and Price Earnings Ratio for the year ended March 31, 2013 are not disclosed due to the recording at net losses.